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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of infertility cases dealth with the National Institute of Health & Family Welfare (NIHFW) during the last three years;

(b) the total grants received by NIHFW during the last three years till, date alongwith utilisation thereof;

(c) the details of the Central Training Institutions (CTIs) which received funds from the NIHFW for training under the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) including the number of CTIs from the private sector; and

(d) the steps taken to increase the strength of doctors of the NIHFW under NHRM?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Number of Infertility cases dealt by NIHFW during the last 3 years are as under:

Infertility new couples 2464

Follow-up females   17603

Follow-up males   8704

(b) Total Grant received from the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare during the last 3 years is Rs.8184.71 lakh which was fully utilized. Unspent amount of previous year is adjusted against the releases of the subsequent year.

(c) There are 26 Central Training Institutions (CTIs) including 6 private Institutions which are being provided funds for training activities under NRHM. These include State Institutes of Health and Family Welfare, Family Welfare Training Centre, Public Health Institutions,
Hospitals, etc.

(d) There is no proposal to increase the strength of doctors of NIHFW under NRHM.
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